

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-628

DCA NO. 3D04-941

DEWARN ANTONIO BROWN,
Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

JENNIFER FALCONE MOORE
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0624284
Office of the Attorney General
Department of Legal Affairs
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 650
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)377-5441

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... iii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 17

ARGUMENT 19

 I. THE JURY’S VERDICT OF FIRST DEGREE FELONY MURDER
 AND PETIT THEFT IS NOT LEGALLY INCONSISTENT, AND THUS,
 THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
 SHOULD BE AFFIRMED..... 19

 II. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY HELD
 THAT DEFENDANT WAIVED ANY OBJECTION TO INCONSISTENT
 VERDICTS WHERE HE ACQUIESED IN THE JURY INSTRUCTION
 THAT THE JURY SHOULD CONSIDER EACH COUNT SEPARATELY.
 33

CONCLUSION..... 37

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 37

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<i>Castillo v. State</i> , 590 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991).....	25
<i>Dial v. State</i> , 922 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	35
<i>Eaton v. State</i> , 438 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 1983).....	19
<i>Fayson v. State</i> , 698 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1997).....	19
<i>Feller v. State</i> , 637 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1994).....	33
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 440 So. 2d 514 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	31
<i>Mahaun v. State</i> , 377 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 1979).....	20, 24, 25, 27, 28
<i>McCray v. State</i> , 397 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981).....	20, 24, 25, 26, 27 28, 31, 32
<i>McCray v. State</i> , 425 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1983).....	24
<i>McKee v. State</i> , 450 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	34, 35, 36
<i>Palacio v. State</i> , 402 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981).....	26
<i>Pitts v. State</i> , 425 So. 2d 542 (Fla. 1983).....	20, 24, 27
<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002).....	29
<i>Redondo v. State</i> , 403 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1981).....	24, 28
<i>Republic Services of Florida, L.P. v. Poucher</i> , 851 So. 2d 866 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003).....	20
<i>Savoie v. State</i> , 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982).....	33, 34
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 523 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 1988).....	34
<i>State v. Cappalo</i> , 2006 Fla. App. LEXIS 1686 (Fla. 2d DCA Feb. 10, 2006).....	32

<i>State v. Cleare</i> , 591 So. 2d 1019 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991).....	36
<i>State v. Connelly</i> , 748 So. 2d 248 (Fla. 1999).....	30
<i>State v. Jiminez</i> , 542 So. 2d 430 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	34, 35
<i>State v. Perez</i> , 718 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998).....	30, 31
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 674 So. 2d 731 (Fla. 1996).....	20
<i>State v. Wheeler</i> , 468 So. 2d 978 (Fla. 1985).....	29
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 528 So. 2d 1329 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	29
<i>Wooten v. State</i> , 404 So. 2d 1972 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	26

STATUTES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(iv)	33
